# 502296318 04/03/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Kam Fai TSUI	03/25/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rehab-Robotics Company Limited		
IIStreet Address:	Unit 108A, 1/F, Enterprise Place, No. 5 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, N.T.		
City:	Hong Kong		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		

Name:	The Hong Kong Polytechnic University		
Street Address:	Hung Hom, Kowloon		
City:	Hong Kong		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13851955

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1484, General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DSM-1301-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles S. Ho
Signature:	/charles ho/
Date:	04/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed\_Assignment\_DSM-1301-USPT#page1.tif

**REEL: 030137 FRAME: 0519** 

\$40,00 13851955

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: DSM-1301-USPT					1301-USPT		
Whereas, the As	ssignor, co	nprising the followin	g named inven	tors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	TSUI, N	SUI, Michael Kam Fai					
made an inventi	on entitled:	WEARABLE POW	ER ASSISTIVE	DEVICE FOR HAND R	EHABILITATION		
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	e United States				
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:							
		Rehab-Robotics (	Company Limi	ted			
ASSIGNEES (Full Name, Address and Country)  Unit 108A, 1/F, Enterprise Place, No. 5 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Ko Science Park, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong					est Avenue, Hong Kong		
	Hong Kong The Hong Kong Polytechnic University						
	Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong						
		Hong Kong					
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	Interest in and	to said invention and the	Letters Patent to be		
Dollar (\$1.00), a Assignor, intend assigns, the full said invention, in based thereon, a	nd for othe ing to be le and exclus icluding all and all Lette	r good and valuable gally bound, hereby ive right, title and int divisions, continuati	consideration, sells, assigns a erest in and to ons, and contin reissues, to be	the receipt of which is he and transfers to Assigned	es, its successors and ations for Letters Patent for all rights to claim priority		
Assignor or entered into w	hereby wa hich would	errants that no assig conflict with this As	nment, sale, ag signment.	reement or encumbrance	e has been or will be made		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignees or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
1	Typed o	Printed Name	Sìg	nature	Date		
SIGNATURE	TSUI, M	ichael Kam Fai	diame. X	sin/a	× >5 March 2013 × 28 March 2013		
	KWOI	NG, Shu Qin o Assignor	* Witness to	Ssignor Ssignor	* 74 March 2013		

PATENT REEL: 030137 FRAME: 0520